

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 144 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Medha Pande, Advocate for the petitioner. 2. Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State. 3. The petitioner has sought indulgence of this Court seeking mandamus directing the respondents to grant the pension to the petitioner for his complete service, along with 12% interest, for the delayed payment, from the date of his superannuation till the date of actual payment for the delayed payment. 4. It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the pension is being paid to the petitioner, but, the grievance is that the pension, which is being paid to the petitioner is on the lower side, as the period of absence of the petitioner, which has subsequently been condoned by the payment of salary perhaps has not been taken into consideration. 5. The learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. 6. List this matter on 30.04.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 19.02.2024 Ujjwal

--	--	--	--